
225° 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 1998, CONTINUED 

South at Harvard and further described as Section 16, 15, 14, T16N, 

R13E by boring for three 8" lines with a .219 casing. (Clerk's Misc. 

File’ No. 170222) 
2. Oklahoma Natural Gas Company to cross 136th Street North approximately 

790' east of its intersection with Mingo Road, and further described as 
790' east of the SW/Corner SW/4 of Section 30, Tee&N, RIGE, by boring a 
3/4" line. -(Clerk's Misc. File No. 17028283) 

3. Washington County RWD #3 to cross 106th St. North approximately 1/4 mi. 

West of 106 St. No. & Sheridan: further described as 1300' West of the 
NEC of Section 15, T@iN, Ri3E by boring for a 1" line with a 1-1/4" 

casing. « (Clerk's Misc.: File No. 170224) Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. . Pe he 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the travel/training request 

for Assistant District Attorneys Dick Blakeley, Gordan Edwards and .Linda Greaves 

to attend Advanced Bankruptcy seminar in Oklahoma City,;. OK.on December 10 & 11, 

1998s cost not to exceed $895.00. Upon:roltl .call,; Harris, yes; :Dick, :yes; 

Selph, yes. . Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. Filei No. 170225) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, :to:iapprove the following personnel 

actions: 

Building Operations: - Discharge, effective 10+30-98: Michael Paden 

(Clerk's: Mise. File No. 1702286). : 

Social Services: Performance Inc., effective 02201-9686: Linda J. Johnston 

$4,213: (This. action sheet- submitted: to. correct action sheet dated 3-5-98 and 

approved on 3-9-98.).::(€lerk's Mises File.No. 7170227) - 

Election Board:.. Performance: inc.. effective 11-1-98: Linda Waggoner... 

$1,410.° Salary Adj., effective 11-11-98: :Wayne Roney! $1,381. On call, effective 

11-1+98: Elvert: Celestine’ $9.00/hr:.3 Brian’ W.: Smith $9.00/hr.:° (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 170228) :- 

Parks: ‘"Req. Appt.j effective 11+1-98: Keath Tate $1,381; Salvador Vazquez 

$1,191. Prob. Performance Inc., effective 11-1-98:: Justin Burkett:.$1,452; Mary 

Jones $1,253. Performance Ina., effective 14-1-98: Anthony Coleman:$1,493;- 

Michaél Douglas $1,554; Donaid G.: Robison. $2,265, Patricia: J.: Dixon $2,685. 

Salary Chart and: Tenure. Inc.,; effective 11-1-982', Antonio N. Martin, 62,5191; 

Daryl: Maxville $1,8123: Patrick McCrate: 61,845; Jimmy: Rw: McDaniels 61,743;- 

Kenneth McNett $1,334; Pamela Ann. McWhairt $1,205; Ray: Middleton $1,090;:.Rosa Lee 

Powers $2,500; Mark-E..Randol $1,586; Matthew: P. + Reed:$1,191;° Stephanie Robinson 

$1,205; Donald G. Robisom:$2,1575. Russell M. Rutledge. $1,650;: Lawrenae: Simmons 

$1,381; Rick Stanford $1,191; Larry E. Sterne $1,194 5: Don .W.. Stewart: $1,361; 

Seth Stewart $1,192; Gary Stone $1:2863 Clyde. E.: Summers. $1,370;. Keath W. Tate 

$1,381; Gary Tattershali' $1,191} .Barbara Vanarsdel»$1,861;. Salvador : Vasquez 

$1,191; Brian Walsh $1,861; Gay Wetherill $1,205; Brent Wilcoxen:$1,42843 John.R...... 

Williams al 2773: Steve. Jordan #1 ,9583 William J.. Kammerer: $154915: Sharia. Kindley... 
Fe 2 a or Forbes te atele to be ade tt ee os bs, ' pot 

$1, 229; Eugene Koons #1, 4363 Charrie: load ‘Lewallen $2,500; ‘Susan Lewis. $1,205; 
eth ott reat re er wt 

Robert G. Markland: $1, 381; Steve Bassett: a1, 1915 Fayebe Beson: $1, 1945. Gloria L. 
t a at fF t 

Buckner $1,205; - Justin Te Burkett $1 13765 Kelli Burton $4 (205; Kristen N. 
t ie ‘ ‘ r. ‘hrf ce r 

Carpenter $1 12055 Raymond D. Caseboldt: $1 » 5864 Richard 7. Clausen $1, 191; 
t $7 ' 

Richard W. Collins 1 ,262;3; Paul Cupps $1; 6505 — Patricia J. ‘Dixon $2 75005, Dominic 

Donajkowski $2, 500; Michael Li Dougias: $1, 480; Stephen Duffield $1. 9047 3 


